( d) Interest Rate Risk
The branch's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's
value will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective
weighted average interest rates on those financial assets and liabilities are summarised
below:

30 June 2018

Financial Assets
Cash assets
Receivables
At call deposit

Total Financial Assets

Financial Liabilities

Payables

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest

Rate

100%
N/A

1.25%

9.99%

Floating
Interest

Rate
$

258,023

8198

266 221

Fixed Interest Rate
Maturing

Within 1 1 to 5
Year Years

$ s

12,837 26,004

Non
Interest
Bearing

s
Total

s

1,100 259,123
1,223,000 1,223,000

8198

1,224.100 1,490 321

216,060 254,901

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities) 266 221 (12,837) (26,004) 1.008 040 1,235,420

30 June 2017

Financial Assets
Cash assets
Receivables
At call deposit

Total Financial Assets

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

Sensitivity Analysis

2018

1.00%
N/A

1.25%

9.99%

Cash and Cash Equivalents
At Call deposits

2017

Cash and Cash Equivalents
At Call deposits

228,001

8097

236 098

236,098

Carrying
Amount

(26.3371

$

258,023
8,198

228,001
8,097

37,309

(37,309)

+1.50%
(150 basis

points)
Profit

$

3,870
123

3,420
121

1,100
892,121

229,101
892,121

8097

893 221 1,129,319

198 360

694 861

262 006

867.313

-1.50%
(150 basis

points)
Loss

$

(3,870)
(123)

(3,420)
(121)

23

AUSTRALIAN SERVICES UNION NSW AND ACT (SERVICES) BRANCH
ABN 60 715 604 720

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018(Cont'd)

20. COMMITMENTS

Lease Commitments

Payable

- Not later than 12 months
- Between 12 Months and 5 Years

Less future finance charges

Present Value of Minimum lease payments

Current Liability
Non Current Liability

Notes

10
10

2018

$

15,588
28 305

43 893

(5,052)

38 841

12,837
26 004

38 841

2017

$

31,044
42 361

73405

(9,759)

63 646

26,337
37,309

63 646

At 30 June 2018, the Branch had 3 motor vehicle finance lease commitments (2016: 4) which

all expire at different points of time with the latest being September 2021. The implicit interest